502408866 07/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Technische Universitaet Berlin	05/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Foerderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.		
Street Address:	Hansestrasse 27c		
City:	Muenchen		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80668		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12439883

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4352521361

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 435-252-1360

Email: tkellogg@mabr.com

Correspondent Name: R. Burns Israelsen

Address Line 1: 1389 Center Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Park City, UTAH 84098

Tak dity, 617 in 6188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1023.10013US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Burns Israelsen
Signature:	/R. Burns Israelsen/ Reg.#42,685
Date:	07/03/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=M1023.10013US01-Assignment#page1.tif source=M1023.10013US01-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030739 FRAME: 0271 OF \$40.00 12439883

PATENT Docket No: M1023.10013US01

Maschoff Brennan 1389 Center Drive, Suite 300 Park City, Utah 84098 USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Technische Universität Berlin, of Strasse des 17. Juni 135, 10623 Berlin, Germany, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) and Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., of Hansastrasse 27c, 80668 München, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) are joint owners of United States Patent No. 8,020,746, granted on September 20, 2011 on U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 12/439,883, and each has an equal, undivided right, title and interest in and thereto:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified U.S. patent and in and to the invention of the above-identified U.S. patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto ASSIGNEE:

The ASSIGNOR'S equal, undivided right, title and interest in the above-identified U.S. patent and in said invention of the above-identified U.S. patent, and in all reissues or extensions granted on the U.S. patent, such that ASSIGNEE becomes the sole owner of the above-identified patent.

This Assignment encompasses the entire agreement of the parties regarding ownership of the above-identified U.S. patent, and supersedes all previous understandings and agreements between the parties regarding said ownership.

This assignment is effective the	day of 104, 2013.
Signed this 23 day of Hay	() , 2013 on behalf of ASSIGNOR.
Т	echnische Universität Berlin
Ŝ	ignature: Vi Rollin
N	ame: Vereng Rademacher
T	ine: Head of Research Administration

1

ينسي)		
Accepted this 💆	day of /	une	, 2013 on bel	nalf of ASSIGNEE.

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.

Signature;_

Dr. Helmut Schubert Name: ___

Fraunhofer-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V.

2